	- 43-20	04			·				
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	12-13-20		LETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	COMMERCE ademark Office				
		Allit tum een :	-						
12/1/04	1029005	96U		Attorney Docket N	No.: 2080-3309				
To the Assistant Commission			hed original docun	nents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Keun Hee Ahn	2. Name an	d address of receivin	dress of receiving party(ies):						
2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies		TRONICS INC.		.s. 280					
Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, Ko	-dong, Youngdungpo orea	-gu	300, 005,					
				7548 11/					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	il				£. =				
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name								
Other									
Execution Date: November 29, 2004		Additiona	al name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s)): FILED HEREWITH	****							
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execu	ition date of the	application is:	November 29, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A		1	ent No.(s)						
			. ,		•				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total nur	mber of applications a	and patents involved: [1]				
JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40						
LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA		☑ Enclosed							
801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor		☐ Auth	orized to be charged	to deposit account	·-				
Los Angeles, CA 90017		8. Deposit a	account number: 502	2290					
	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit	t account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
0 0									
9. Statement and signature.	<i>1</i>								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	pe toregoing is true and correct 1	et and any attac	ned copy is a true co	ppy of the original docume	ent.				
RICHARD C. SALFELDER, RE	G. NO. 51,127	Date: Dec	cember 1, 2004						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet info	ormation to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services									
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450									
Alexandria VA 22313-1450									

12/06/2004 KBETEMA1 00000048 11002806

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0117

Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3309

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent	lor(e) (1) K	eun Hee AHN	(5)			
(1-0)	maen Name(a) or mvem	(2)	eun Hee Milla	(5) (6)			
				(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			considerations pai	f the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable id to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to y does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc				
(10)	Insert state of Incorporat Assignee	tion of (10)	Korea				
(11)	Insert address of Assign	ee (11)	20 Yoido-Dong, Yo	oungdungpo-Ku			
	_	• •	Seoul 150-010, Ko	- -,			
			einafter designated a	as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in			
(12) Insert identification of Insuch as Title, Case Num	ber or ```	PHASE-COMPENSA DIGITAL BROADCA	ATION DECISION FEEDBACK CHANNEL EQUALIZER AND ASTING RECEIVER USING THE SAME				
Foreign Application Num		State	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	November a	29, 2004			
conne	red concerning this applicing evidence and going for 3) The undersignation with claims or provisor 4) The undersignation to the Assignee. The undersignation to the Assignee.	ation or continuous with such ned agree(s) to sions of the Inte ned agree(s) to ned hereby auti	ation or division the h interference. execute all papers mational Convention perform all affirmat horize(s) and reque	necessary in connection with any interference which may be reof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in in for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit st(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said	ted		
Assign assign The u- SHET	nee, as Assignee of the e ned, and that he has (they ndersigned hereby appoir	ntire interest, ar have) not exec hts JONATHAN HARD C. SALF	nd hereby covenant cuted any agreemer Y. KANG, REG, NO	s that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest he	erein		
	the rules of the United	States Patent a	ind Trademark Offic	cation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the for recordation of this document.	rith		
Date:	11/29/2006	Signature of In	ventor				
Date:_		Signature of Inventor					
Date:		Signature of In	ventor	-			
Date:		Signature of In	ventor				
CC210 008476 11/25/2	20003			2 MH	11/94		

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0118